BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE UNDER STATE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Tinton Falls Police Department is in need of extending the original contract between Motorola Solutions formerly WatchGuard Video for the Wearable Camera System in order to lock in current pricing; and

WHEREAS, Motorola Solutions, 500 West Monroe, Chicago, IL 60661 has a valid NJ State Contract, designated as NJ Start Contract #17-FLEET-33791, for Wearable Camera Systems, for a total purchase price in the amount of \$ 109,296; and

WHEREAS, this contract will take effect on January 1, 2027 and will run through December 31, 2029; and

WHEREAS, this purchase is permitted under 40A:11-12, the New Jersey State Cooperative Purchasing Program; and

WHEREAS, Chief Michael Delucia recommends this purchase;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council authorizes the purchase under the valid 2021 NJ State Contract:

I hereby certify funds are available contingent on appropriations in budget years 2027, 2028, and 2029:

Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mr. Alessi						
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held January 21, 2025.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of January 2025.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk